

BID TABULATION

Project Name: City of Bath - Western Ave., Academy St. & Cobb Rd.
Storm Drain and Sewer Improvements

Issuing Office: 11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Suite 140, Topsham, ME 0408

Project No.: 20399A

Location: Bath, ME

Bid Date: 06/29/21

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				St. Laurent		Crooker	
				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
Item	Qty.	UNIT					
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
3	Traffic Control via Uniformed Police Officers	Allowance	Allowance	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	3	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	Clearing, Grubbing, and Stump Removal	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
7	Trench Excavation – Ledge	175	CY	\$220.00	\$38,500.00	\$500.00	\$87,500.00
8	Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	40	CY	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
9	Abandon Existing Pipe – Flowable Fill	40	CY	\$286.00	\$11,440.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
10	Furnish and Install 8-inch Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$268.00	\$13,400.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
11	Furnish and Install 12-inch Storm Drain Pipe	550	LF	\$162.00	\$89,100.00	\$145.00	\$79,750.00
12	Furnish and Install 15-inch Storm Drain Pipe	1,100	LF	\$168.00	\$184,800.00	\$150.00	\$165,000.00
13	Furnish and Install 4-foot Diameter Catch Basins	21	VF	\$890.00	\$18,690.00	\$980.00	\$20,580.00
14	Furnish and Install 4-foot Diameter Drain Manholes	15	VF	\$4,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
15	Furnish and Install 5-foot Diameter Drain Manholes	8	VF	\$5,735.00	\$45,880.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
16	Furnish and Install Conflict Manhole	1	LS	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	Temporary Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
18	Cleaning and CCTV of Sewer Prior to Relining	3,685	LF	\$5.00	\$18,425.00	\$6.00	\$22,110.00
19	8-inch Sewer Relining	615	LF	\$25.00	\$15,375.00	\$28.00	\$17,220.00
20	18-inch Sewer Relining	760	LF	\$53.50	\$40,660.00	\$60.00	\$45,600.00
21	20-inch Sewer Relining	425	LF	\$59.00	\$25,075.00	\$67.00	\$28,475.00
22	24-inch Sewer Relining	750	LF	\$79.00	\$59,250.00	\$89.00	\$66,750.00
23	27-inch Sewer Relining	310	LF	\$114.50	\$35,495.00	\$131.00	\$40,610.00
24	30-inch Sewer Relining	45	LF	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00
25	36-inch Sewer Relining	780	LF	\$132.00	\$102,960.00	\$152.00	\$118,560.00
26	18-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	520	LF	\$375.00	\$195,000.00	\$275.00	\$143,000.00
27	4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	80	VF	\$900.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
28	5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhol	12	VF	\$1,130.00	\$13,560.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
29	Furnish and Install Manhole Drop Connections	5	VF	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
30	6-inch Sanitary Service Connections	65	LF	\$360.00	\$23,400.00	\$220.00	\$14,300.00
31	Reinstatement of Sewer Services	35	EA	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
32	Common Borrow Fill	800	CY	\$39.00	\$31,200.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00
33	Furnish and Install 2-inch Rigid Insulation	585	LF	\$8.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$8,775.00
34	Furnish and Install Type A Aggregate Base	150	CY	\$92.00	\$13,800.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
35	Furnish and Install Type D Aggregate Subbase	275	CY	\$86.00	\$23,650.00	\$95.00	\$26,125.00
36	Furnish and Install Aggregate Surface and Leveling Course	15	CY	\$92.00	\$1,380.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
37	Furnish and Install MDOT 19 mm – HMA Pavement Hand Placed	65	TON	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$325.00	\$21,125.00
38	Furnish and Install MDOT 12.5 mm – HMA Pavement Hand Placed	45	TON	\$295.00	\$13,275.00	\$325.00	\$14,625.00
39	Furnish and Install MDOT 9.5 mm – HMA Pavement Hand Placed – Driveways and Sidewalks	25	TON	\$295.00	\$7,375.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00
40	Furnish and Install Bituminous Curb	140	LF	\$22.00	\$3,080.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00
41	Removal and Reinstallation of Granite Curb	35	LF	\$88.00	\$3,080.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
42	Loaming and Seeding	2,600	SY	\$16.00	\$41,600.00	\$20.00	\$52,000.00
43	Riprap	20	CY	\$117.00	\$2,340.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 43)					\$1,549,215.00		\$1,725,490.00